

\212
ITEM NO.27
[Death Case]

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15274-15275

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2008 in DSR No. 2/2007 & CRLA
No. 930/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SEBASTIAN @ CHEVITHIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.15274-15275/2008 (c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Stay of execution.
The appellant is permitted to file additional documents
within six weeks.
Original records be called for.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master